Henry P. Roybal Commissioner, District 1

**Anna Hansen**Commissioner, District 2

Robert A. Anaya Commissioner, District 3



Anna T. Hamilton
Commissioner, District 4

Ed Moreno

Commissioner, District 5

Katherine Miller County Manager

November 19, 2018

## SANTA FE COUNTY <u>IFB NO. 2019-0116-PS/MM</u> MEDICAL WASTE COLLECTION AND DISPOSAL SERVICES

## ADDENDUM NO. 2

Dear Proponents,

This addendum is issued to reflect the following immediately. It shall be the responsibility of interested Offerors to adhere to any changes or revisions to the IFB as identified in this Addendum No. 2. This documentation shall become permanent and made part of the departmental files.

## CLARIFICATION ON ADDENDUM NO. 1 QUESTION NO. 1:

All sharp containers will be placed in bins for pick up.

Question No. 1: Does the current hauler provide the sharp containers for the facilities?

Answer No. 1: No, but the County would like sharp containers to be part of the service.

Question No. 2: How many tubs on average are removed on service days for each site?

Answer No. 2: 1-2 tubs at each site.

Question No. 3: Do the facilities place the sharps containers in the tub for removal?

Answer No. 3: Yes.

Please add this Addendum No. 2 to the original bid documents and refer to bid documents, hereto as such. This and all subsequent addenda will become part of any resulting contract documents and have effects as if original issued. All other unaffected sections will have their original interpretation and remain in full force and effect. Responders are reminded that any questions or need for clarification must be addressed to Maricela Martinez, Senior Procurement Specialist at <a href="mailto:mcmartinez@santafecountynm.gov">mcmartinez@santafecountynm.gov</a>.